

Renegade Gold Announces Availability of Annual General Meeting Materials

VANCOUVER, BC, December 4, 2024 – **Renegade Gold Inc.** (TSXV: RAGE, OTCQX: TGLDF, FSE: 0702) ("**Renegade**" or the "**Company**") announces that in connection with the ongoing Canadian Union of Postal Workers strike, the Notice of Annual General Meeting, Management Information Circular and Proxy (the "**Meeting Materials**") in respect of the Company's upcoming annual general meeting to be held at 200 Burrard Street, Suite 1615, Vancouver, British Columbia, on December 12, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. (Pacific) can be accessed under the Company's profile on SEDAR+ (<u>www.sedarplus.ca</u>) and on the Company's website at <u>www.renegadegold.com</u>.

The Company is encouraging shareholders to access the Meeting Materials electronically and vote their common shares online. Registered shareholders can contact the Company's registrar and transfer agent, Computershare Investor Services Inc. at 1-800-564-6253 (toll free in North America) for instructions on how to vote.

Shareholders who hold their shares in a brokerage account should contact their broker directly to obtain instructions on how to vote.

In all cases, shares must be voted by not later than 9:00 a.m. (Pacific) on December 10, 2024.

Shareholders with questions can contact the Company at <u>info@renegadegold.com</u>.

About Renegade Gold Inc.

Renegade Gold Inc. is a growth focused company engaged in the business of acquisition, exploration and development of mineral properties located in the Red Lake Mining District of Northern Ontario. As part of its regional-scale consolidation strategy, the Company has assembled one of the largest prospective land packages in and around the Red Lake mining district in proximity to major mines and deposits, as well as along the Confederation Lake and Birch-Uchi greenstone belts. The Company's ownership in Red Lake includes over 89,600 hectares of prospective and diversified exploration properties with significant potential for gold and critical minerals on trend with the major structures hosting known gold occurrences in the Red Lake mining district today.

For further information, please contact:

Renegade Gold Inc.

info@renegadegold.com

Tel: 604-678-5308

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.